225, Il Floor, Krishna Plaza, Garh Road, Meerut, U.P-250004. 

DEFENDANTS/CERTIFICATE DEBOTORS 
. Whereas arecovery certificate passed in 0.A. No. 712 0f 2021 on 16.07.2022 has been 
issued by the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow for recovery of a sum of 
Rs. 37,55,872.50 (Total Rs. Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy Two And Paisa Fifty Only) together with pendentelite and future interest 
@11.00% from the date of filling of the Original Applicationi.e. 05.10.2021 till the loan is 
fully liquidated and costs succeeds and with costs jointly and severally till its realization

[...]

F-813, Supertech Palm Green, Near Shopprix Mall Delhi Road, Meerut, U.P.-250001 

DEFENDANTS/CERTIFICATE DEBOTORS 
. Whereas a recovery certificate passed in O.A. No. 96 of 2020 on 05.10.2022 has 
been issued by the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow for recovery of a sum of 
Rs. 38,99,620/- (Total Rs. Thirty Eight Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
Twenty Only) with interest @9.00% per annum in the loan accounts with monthly rests 
from the date of filling of the Original Application i.e. 24.01.2020 till the loans/total 
amount fully liquidated jointly and severally with its costs succeeds in its realization from

[...]

225, Il Floor, Krishna Plaza, Garh Road, Meerut, U.P--250004. 

DEFENDANTS/CERTIFICATE DEBOTORS 
. Whereas arecovery certificate passed in 0.A. No. 712 0f 2021 on 16.07.2022 has been 
issued by the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow for recovery of a sum of 
Rs. 37,55,872.50 (Total Rs. Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy Two And Paisa Fifty Only) together with pendentelite and future interest 
@11.00% from the date of filling of the Original Applicationi.e. 05.10.2021 till the loan is 
fully liquidated and costs succeeds and with costs jointly and severally till its realization

[...]

F-813, Supertech Palm Green, Near Shopprix Mall Delhi Road, Meerut, U.P.-250001 

DEFENDANTS/CERTIFICATE DEBOTORS 
. Whereas a recovery certificate passed in O.A. No. 96 of 2020 on 05.10.2022 has 
been issued by the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow for recovery of a sum of 
Rs. 38,99,620/- (Total Rs. Thirty Eight Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
Twenty Only) with interest @9.00% per annum in the loan accounts with monthly rests 
from the date of filling of the Original Application i.e. 24.01.2020 till the loans/total 
amount fully liquidated jointly and severally with its costs succeeds in its realization from

[...]

registered at ADSR Hariharpara in the name of Najir Hossain 

Property Bounded by:- On the Norh - House of 
Sahabuddin Ansary, On the East—Vacant Land of Mainuddin 
Ansary, On the South - House of Rakhulful Islam Ansary, On 

a)01/11/2025 
b) 06/01/2026 
cj11,45,842.72 
{Rupees Eleven Lakh 
Forty-Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty-Two 
and Paisa Seventy-Two 
Only) as on 31/10/2025 
with further interest and 
Incidental expenses, cosls 
ete 

4. |a) Mis. Suvana Enterprise 

Proprietor — Md. Asikul Hogque, 

Ayesha Khatun (Legal Heir of Late Md 
Asikul Hoque, Guardian of Mehadi 

Haossain-Minor, Legal Heir of Late Md

[...]

13085 of 2008 dated 
21.11,2004 registered at ADSR Nimfita, Dist- 

Murshidabad In the name of MD Ashikul 

Property Bounded by:- On the Morth — 
Khursid Ali, On the East - Dhufiya pakur piteh 
Hoad, On the Seuth — Ketabul Sk, On tha 

a) 2812025 

b) 05/01/2026 
c)Rs. 25,64,378.98 
(Rupees Twenty-Five 
Lakh Sixty-Four 
Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy-Eight and Paisa 
Ninety-Eight Only) as on 
30/09/2025 with further 
interest and incidental 

expensas, costs efe, 

Date: 09.01.2026 
Place: Berhampore 

Authorized officer 
Punjab National Bank 

national bank 
the name you can BANK upon! 

. ) 2 

tigia Sgiee amsupun]ob DEMAND